Contract ID : 23BH0100

Contract Name : Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) -Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s Leading to Major Strategic Public Buildings/Facilities-Construction of Local Road, Brgy. Malibago, Echague, Isabela Location of the Contract : Brgy. Malibago, Echague, Isabela

> <u>DPWH Isabela 4th District Engineering Office</u> <u>Quezon, San Isidro, Isabela</u>

0 3 APR 2023

### NOTICE TO PROCEED

<u>JWU CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY</u> Roxas, Isabela

Dear Sir/Madame:

Since the attached Contract Agreement with you for the above stated Contract has been approved, we hereby instruct you to proceed, effective upon the date of your receipt of this Notice, with the implementation of the provisions of the Contract, in accordance with the terms of the Contract Agreement, including the Conditions of Contract, Specifications, and Drawings.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies thereof in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the others to us.

Very truly yours,

COSTALES, Ph. District Engineer

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on 4-11-2023 :

̈̈́STON D. UΥ JOHN W. Manager

DPWH-INFR-52-2016

Contract ID No .: Contract Name:

#### 23BH0100

Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s Leading to Major / Strategic Public Buildings / Facilities - Construction of Local Road, Brgy.Malibago,Echague, Isabela

LOCATION: Brgy. Malibago, Echague, Isabela DPWH Isabela 4th District Engineering Office Quezon, San Isidro, Isabela CONTRACT AGREEMENT KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Chief, Finance S 2 7 MAR 2023 This CONTRACT AGREEMENT, made this day of SALVAG by and between: The Government of the REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES through the Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH) represented herein by EVELYN C. COSTALES, Ph. D., District Engineer duly authorized for this purpose, with main office address at Quezon, San Isidro, Isabela, herein referred to as the "PROCURING ENTITY"; Construction Section SALIM and JWU CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY, single proprietorship/partnership/corporation/joint venture organized and existing under and by virtue of laws of the Republic of the Philippines with main office address at Roxas, Isabela represented herein by JOHN WINSTON D. UY, duly authorized for this Chief, purpose, hereinafter referred to as the "CONTRACTOR:" WITNESSETH: WHEREAS, the PROCURING ENTITY is desirous that the CONTRACTOR execute the Works under 23BH0100 Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s Leading to Major / Strategic Public Buildings / Facilities - Construction of Local Road, STON D. UY Brgy. Malibago, Echague, Isabela Contract Duration: 105 cd Pre-Determined: 23 cd Total Contract Duration: 128 cd hereinafter called "the Works", and the PROCURING ENTITY has accepted the Calculated Bid of the CONTRACTOR W NHO for the execution and completion of the Works at the calculated unit bid prices shown below and in the attached Manager Bill of Quantities, or a total Contract Price of NINE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY ONE THOUSAND PESOS (9,751,000.00).

#### Contract Includes the following SUMMARY OF BID PRICES

Part No.	Part Description	Quantity	Unit	Amount
A.1.1(3)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00	ls	31,279.50
A.1.4(1)	Provision of Progress Photographs	2.73	Mos	2,944.14
B.5	Project Billboard/Signboard	3.00	ea	13,785.66
B.8(2)	Traffic Management	1.00	ls	168,068.78
B.7(2)	Occupational Safety and Health Program	1.00	ls	99,956.43
B.9	Mobilization/Demobilization	1.00	ls	81,993.06
102(2)	Surplus Common Excavation	377.54	cu.m	103,276.07
104(2)a	Embankment from Borrow (Common Soil)	489.00	Cu.m	383,982.36
105(1)a	Subgrade Preparation (Common Material)	6,202.00	sq.m	167,267.94
200(1)	Aggregate Subbase Course	1,408.74	cu.m	1,222,715.88
201(1)	Aggregate Base Course	1,249.26	cu.m	1,150,568.46
311(1)c1	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (Unreinforced), 0.23m thick, 14 days	4,430.00	sq.m	6,101,439.00

Ö Ë

COSTALES,

J

**NITNESSES** 

**IWU CONSTRUCTION** 

ž

Contract ID No .: Contract Name:

LOCATION:

#### 23BH0100

Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s Leading to Major / Strategic Public Buildings / Facilities - Construction of Local Road, Brgy.Malibago,Echague, Isabela



STON D. UY

W NHOC Manage

ò

Ph.

COSTALES,

BY:

Department of Public Works and Highways

No.

Republic of the Philippines

JWU CONSTRUCTION

### Brgy. Malibago, Echague, Isabela

Total amount in	n words: TOTAL			9,751,000.00
612(1) (W	flectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (hite)	222.00	sq.m	223,722.72

## NINE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY ONE THOUSAND PESOS ONLY

WHEREAS, under Republic Act 11936 (GAA FY 2023) the implementation of the project is covered by the Cash Budgeting System as required under Executive Order 91, dated September 9, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration of the foregoing premises, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. In this CONTRACT AGREEMENT, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to. CONTRACT AGREEMENT, and shall be interpreted in the following order of priority:

This Contract Agreement

- Documents for forming part of the Contract Agreement:
  - (1) Notice of Award (NOA) with the Contractor's signed "conforme"
  - (2) Contractor's Bid in the Form of Bid, including its Technical and Financial Proposals, Proposals, as calculated by the Procuring Entity and conformed to by the Contractor through the NOA.
  - (3) Bidding Documents with Bulletins
  - (4) Specifications
  - (5) Drawings
  - (6) Special Conditions of Contract (SCC)
  - (7) General Conditions of Contract (GCC)
  - (8) Performance Security
  - (9) Integrity Pledge under Department Order No. 86, series of 2013
  - (10) Other Documents
    - (a) Construction Methods
    - (b) Condition Schedule in the form of PERT/CPM Diagram or Precedence Diagram and Bar chart with S-Curve, or other approved tools of project scheduling, and Cash Flow.
    - (c) Manpower Schedule
    - (d) Equipment Utilization Schedule
    - (e) Construction Safety and Health Program initially approved by the
    - Head of the Procuring Entity
    - (f) Contrator's All Risk Insurance (CARI)

3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the **PROCURING ENTITY** to the **CONTRACTOR** as hereinafter mentioned, the CONTRACTOR hereby covenants with the PROCURING ENTITY to execute and complete the Works and remedy any deffects therein conformity with the provisions of this CONTRACT AGREEMENT in all respects.

4. In consideration of the execution and completion of the Works by the CONTRACTOR the PROCURING ENTITY hereby covenants to pay the CONTRACTOR the unit prices in the CONTRACTORS'S Calculated Bid, as applied to the actual quantities accomplished as certified by the **PROCURING ENTITY** under the provisions of this **CONTRACT AGREEMENT**, at the times and in the manner prescribed by this CONTRACT AGREEMENT.

District Enginee

Contract ID No.: Contract Name:

#### 23BH0100

Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s Leading to Major / Strategic Public Buildings / Facilities - Construction of Local Road, Brgy.Malibago,Echague, Isabela

LOCATION:

Brgy. Malibago, Echague, Isabela

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their respective hands on the  $\_$ 

CONTRACTOR:

Represented by:

PROCURING ENTITY:

Represented by:

EVELYN C. COSTALES, Ph. D. District Engineer

Witnessed by:

CARLITO S. SALIM Chief, Construction Section JOHN WINSTON D. UY Manager JWU CONSTRUCTION MAR 2023

1

SALVACION R. GALANG Chief, Finance Section

APPROVED (if the contracting part of the Procuring Entity is not the approving authority)

Date of Approval : 2 7 MAR 2023

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

REPUBLIC	OF T	ΉE	PHILIPPINES)
CITY/PROV	/INC	Ξ	

2023

5	~

CITT/PROVINCE	)	5.5.				
SUBSCRIBED AND SWOF me his Community Tax C Philippines.		nis <u>27</u> 70164	day of 2023 issued on _	, 2023, <b>1, 167</b> 2 at	, affiant exhibiting to Poxas, Isabola	)
		Notary Pu	blic	nul	L	
		Until Dec.		ID SAAL	BAD JR	
		-	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Unit Decemper 2	51, 2023	
		Issued at	in	Life Member Roll	179 No. 018407	
		Issued on		No. 15565241.  86	toela 1-3-2023	
-		TIN	MCI	E Compliance No	Dec. 2. 2019	
Doc. No. 26				Vira. Ronas, Is	elede	
Page No.						
Doc. N <u>o. 26</u> Page <u>No. 5</u> Book No. 20				Vira, Roxes, Is	abela	

Series of

DPWH-INFR-51-2016